

BID TABULATION
Rapid Valley Sanitary District Water System Improvements
Rapid Valley Sanitary District -- Water Service
Letting: May 26, 2009

BID SCHEDULE A
16" Low-Zone Water Main

Bid Item	Item Description	Total Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate		MainLine Contracting, Inc.		Quinn Construction, Inc.		Highmark, Inc.		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		Shovelhead Construction, Inc.		Site Work Specialists, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,816.63	\$ 3,816.63
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,696.00	\$ 15,696.00
3	Incidental Work	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,487.22	\$ 5,487.22
4	Remove Asphalt Concrete	261	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,174.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,331.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,088.00
5	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	14	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 188.16	\$ 6.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00
6	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	52	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 293.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 312.00
7	Remove RC Pipe Culvert	162	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 8.98	\$ 1,454.76	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,458.00
8	Remove CM Pipe Culvert	24	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6.76	\$ 162.24	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00
9	Remove Barb Wire Fence	970	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 485.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,115.50	\$ 2.24	\$ 2,172.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 970.00
10	4" PVC Drain Piping (ASTM D-3034, SDR-35)	120	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 21.08	\$ 2,529.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 810.00
11	4" PVC Drain Piping Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 244.52	\$ 244.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	6" PVC Drain Piping (ASTM D-3034, SDR-35)	26	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 928.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 221.00
13	6" CI Flap Gate	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
14	15" PVC Drain Piping (ASTM D-3034, SDR-35)	24	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 45.46	\$ 1,091.04	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 378.00
15	6" PVC Water Main	65	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 39.71	\$ 2,581.15	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00
16	8" PVC Water Main (Class 160, SDR-26)	24	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 818.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00
17	8" Tidedflex valve	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,519.74	\$ 1,519.74	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
18	10" PVC Water Main (C-900, Class 150)	40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38.32	\$ 1,532.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00
19	12" PVC Water Main (C-900, Class 150)	36	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 50.27	\$ 1,809.72	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,152.00
20	16" PVC Water Main (C-905, DR 25)	3,940	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 279,740.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 128,050.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 133,960.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 154,645.00	\$ 38.37	\$ 151,177.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 137,900.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 195,030.00
21	6" Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
22	8" Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
23	10" Gate Valve with Box	2	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,895.60	\$ 3,791.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	12" Gate Valve with Box	4	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2,454.63	\$ 9,818.52	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
25	16" Gate Valve with Box	6	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 6,622.28	\$ 39,733.68	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 41,400.00
26	6"- 45° Pipe Bend	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
27	10"- 11.25° Pipe Bend	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 549.23	\$ 1,098.46	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
28	10"- 45° Pipe Bend	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 562.19	\$ 1,124.38	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
29	16"- 11.25° Pipe Bend	10	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,022.79	\$ 10,227.90	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
30	16"- 22.5° Pipe Bend	5	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,022.79	\$ 5,113.95	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
31	16"- 45° Pipe Bend	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,036.18	\$ 2,072.36	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,730.00
32	16"- 90° Pipe Bend	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,135.03	\$ 3,405.09	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
33	6" Restrained Pipe Coupling	7	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 390.73	\$ 2,735.11	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00
34	8" Restrained Transition Coupling	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 453.16	\$ 453.16	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
35	10" Restrained Pipe Coupling	2	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 555.42	\$ 1,110.84	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
36	12" Restrained Pipe Coupling	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 596.96	\$ 1,193.92	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
37	10" x 12" Increaser	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00
38	12" x 16" Increaser	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00
39	12" x 12" Cross	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	16" x 16" Cross	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	16" x 6" Tee	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,313.53	\$ 2,627.06	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00
42	10" x 6" Tee	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 667.53	\$ 1,335.06	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
43	10" Pipe Plug	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
44	16" Pipe Plug	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 463.09	\$ 926.18	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00
45	Fire Hydrant w/aux gate valve	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,125.51	\$ 12,376.53	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00
46	Water Main Encasement	43	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 55.66	\$ 2,393.38	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,806.00
47	48" Dia. Manhole w/Frame & lid	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,929.39	\$ 5,788.17	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
48	48" Dia. Manhole w/Frame and Grate	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,364.69	\$ 4,729.38	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
49	Air Release Valve Manhole (72" Dia.)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
50	16" Gate Valve Manhole (72" Dia.)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,144.63	\$ 20,144.63	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00

BID SCHEDULE A
16" Low-Zone Water Main

				Lind-Exco, Inc.		Hills Materials Company		Belair Builders, Inc. d/b/a Belair Excavating		Rapid Construction, Inc.		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	
Bid Item	Item Description	Total Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,131.13	\$ 30,131.13	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 36,065.00	\$ 36,065.00	\$ 71,919.02	\$ 71,919.02
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,760.59	\$ 4,760.59	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,831.00	\$ 3,831.00	\$ 3,964.40	\$ 3,964.40	\$ 3,634.90	\$ 3,634.90
3	Incidental Work	1	LS	\$ 43,262.46	\$ 43,262.46	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,274.00	\$ 25,274.00	\$ 56,528.00	\$ 56,528.00	\$ 24,823.71	\$ 24,823.71
4	Remove Asphalt Concrete	261	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 13.47	\$ 3,515.67	\$ 2.49	\$ 649.89
5	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	14	SY	\$ 3.21	\$ 44.94	\$ 6.25	\$ 87.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 13.47	\$ 188.58	\$ 3.20	\$ 44.80
6	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	52	LF	\$ 2.99	\$ 155.48	\$ 0.85	\$ 44.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 234.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 128.96
7	Remove RC Pipe Culvert	162	LF	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,490.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 550.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 7.06	\$ 1,143.72	\$ 13.29	\$ 2,152.98
8	Remove CM Pipe Culvert	24	LF	\$ 9.23	\$ 221.52	\$ 3.80	\$ 91.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 7.06	\$ 169.44	\$ 13.29	\$ 318.96
9	Remove Barb Wire Fence	970	LF	\$ 0.53	\$ 514.10	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 552.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 485.00
10	4" PVC Drain Piping (ASTM D-3034, SDR-35)	120	LF	\$ 27.21	\$ 3,265.20	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 26.08	\$ 3,129.60	\$ 17.48	\$ 2,097.60
11	4" PVC Drain Piping Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 211.01	\$ 211.01	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 267.66	\$ 267.66	\$ 239.74	\$ 239.74
12	6" PVC Drain Piping (ASTM D-3034, SDR-35)	26	LF	\$ 30.44	\$ 791.44	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 20.72	\$ 538.72	\$ 18.19	\$ 472.94
13	6" CI Flap Gate	1	EA	\$ 175.31	\$ 175.31	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 326.91	\$ 326.91	\$ 180.64	\$ 180.64
14	15" PVC Drain Piping (ASTM D-3034, SDR-35)	24	LF	\$ 35.43	\$ 850.32	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 26.33	\$ 631.92	\$ 31.94	\$ 766.56
15	6" PVC Water Main	65	LF	\$ 19.23	\$ 1,249.95	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 35.96	\$ 2,337.40	\$ 21.68	\$ 1,409.20
16	8" PVC Water Main (Class 160, SDR-26)	24	LF	\$ 38.94	\$ 934.56	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 38.21	\$ 917.04	\$ 23.62	\$ 566.88
17	8" Tidedflex valve	1	EA	\$ 1,895.86	\$ 1,895.86	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 1,635.56	\$ 1,635.56	\$ 2,280.58	\$ 2,280.58
18	10" PVC Water Main (C-900, Class 150)	40	LF	\$ 37.91	\$ 1,516.40	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 42.78	\$ 1,711.20	\$ 29.58	\$ 1,183.20
19	12" PVC Water Main (C-900, Class 150)	36	LF	\$ 41.65	\$ 1,499.40	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 32.72	\$ 1,177.92
20	16" PVC Water Main (C-905, DR 25)	3,940	LF	\$ 33.38	\$ 131,517.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 177,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 145,780.00	\$ 39.79	\$ 156,772.60	\$ 38.06	\$ 149,956.40
21	6" Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 927.06	\$ 927.06	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 908.77	\$ 908.77	\$ 1,121.84	\$ 1,121.84
22	8" Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 1,317.23	\$ 1,317.23	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 1,347.65	\$ 1,347.65	\$ 1,728.72	\$ 1,728.72
23	10" Gate Valve with Box	2	EA	\$ 1,972.78	\$ 3,945.56	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 1,779.29	\$ 3,558.58	\$ 2,253.82	\$ 4,507.64
24	12" Gate Valve with Box	4	EA	\$ 2,374.16	\$ 9,496.64	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 2,135.15	\$ 8,540.60	\$ 2,674.65	\$ 10,698.60
25	16" Gate Valve with Box	6	EA	\$ 7,094.29	\$ 42,565.74	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 6,908.00	\$ 41,448.00	\$ 6,144.32	\$ 36,865.92	\$ 7,712.31	\$ 46,273.86
26	6"- 45° Pipe Bend	1	EA	\$ 224.42	\$ 224.42	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 201.05	\$ 201.05	\$ 245.24	\$ 245.24
27	10"- 11.25° Pipe Bend	2	EA	\$ 443.61	\$ 887.22	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 421.54	\$ 843.08	\$ 445.42	\$ 890.84
28	10"- 45° Pipe Bend	2	EA	\$ 458.20	\$ 916.40	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 433.40	\$ 866.80	\$ 461.75	\$ 923.50
29	16"- 11.25° Pipe Bend	10	EA	\$ 934.73	\$ 9,347.30	\$ 925.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 977.00	\$ 9,770.00	\$ 930.15	\$ 9,301.50	\$ 1,043.55	\$ 10,435.50
30	16"- 22.5° Pipe Bend	5	EA	\$ 934.73	\$ 4,673.65	\$ 925.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 977.00	\$ 4,885.00	\$ 930.15	\$ 4,650.75	\$ 1,043.55	\$ 5,217.75
31	16"- 45° Pipe Bend	2	EA	\$ 949.92	\$ 1,899.84	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 942.43	\$ 1,884.86	\$ 1,060.43	\$ 2,120.86
32	16"- 90° Pipe Bend	3	EA	\$ 1,062.10	\$ 3,186.30	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 3,321.00	\$ 1,033.00	\$ 3,099.00	\$ 1,185.06	\$ 3,555.18
33	6" Restrained Pipe Coupling	7	EA	\$ 212.54	\$ 1,487.78	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 226.64	\$ 1,586.48	\$ 1,568.19	\$ 10,977.33
34	8" Restrained Transition Coupling	1	EA	\$ 262.72	\$ 262.72	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 308.86	\$ 308.86	\$ 395.08	\$ 395.08
35	10" Restrained Pipe Coupling	2	EA	\$ 336.60	\$ 673.20	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 402.21	\$ 804.42	\$ 870.55	\$ 1,741.10
36	12" Restrained Pipe Coupling	2	EA	\$ 377.74	\$ 755.48	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 465.27	\$ 930.54	\$ 577.42	\$ 1,154.84
37	10" x 12" Increaser	1	EA	\$ 450.29	\$ 450.29	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 426.40	\$ 426.40	\$ 523.93	\$ 523.93
38	12" x 16" Increaser	1	EA	\$ 697.36	\$ 697.36	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 741.55	\$ 741.55	\$ 819.96	\$ 819.96
39	12" x 12" Cross	1	EA	\$ 1,049.97	\$ 1,049.97	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,093.13	\$ 1,093.13	\$ 1,169.14	\$ 1,169.14
40	16" x 16" Cross	1	EA	\$ 2,191.89	\$ 2,191.89	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,404.00	\$ 2,404.00	\$ 2,270.32	\$ 2,270.32	\$ 2,585.45	\$ 2,585.45
41	16" x 6" Tee	2	EA	\$ 1,075.44	\$ 2,150.88	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 1,190.86	\$ 2,381.72	\$ 1,303.59	\$ 2,607.18
42	10" x 6" Tee	2	EA	\$ 561.99	\$ 1,123.98	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 604.60	\$ 1,209.20	\$ 703.35	\$ 1,406.70
43	10" Pipe Plug	1	EA	\$ 308.91	\$ 308.91	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 215.82	\$ 215.82	\$ 198.29	\$ 198.29
44	16" Pipe Plug	2	EA	\$ 633.92	\$ 1,267.84	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 2,874.00	\$ 685.90	\$ 1,371.80	\$ 707.47	\$ 1,414.94
45	Fire Hydrant w/aux gate valve	3	EA	\$ 3,773.28	\$ 11,319.84	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 12,864.00	\$ 3,344.14	\$ 10,032.42	\$ 4,948.96	\$ 14,846.88
46	Water Main Encasement	43	LF	\$ 108.05	\$ 4,646.15	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 2,255.35	\$ 110.85	\$ 4,766.55
47	48" Dia. Manhole w/Frame & lid	3	EA	\$ 1,790.41	\$ 5,371.23	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 1,726.17	\$ 5,178.51	\$ 2,342.40	\$ 7,027.20
48	48" Dia. Manhole w/Frame and Grate	2	EA	\$ 2,496.11	\$ 4,992.22	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 2,497.76	\$ 4,995.52	\$ 2,819.68	\$ 5,639.36
49	Air Release Valve Manhole (72" Dia.)	1	LS	\$ 10,859.64	\$ 10,859.64	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 11,635.36	\$ 11,635.36	\$ 15,229.44	\$ 15,229.44
50	16" Gate Valve Manhole (72" Dia.)	1	LS	\$ 22,138.67	\$ 22,138.67	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 22,535.00	\$ 22,535.00	\$ 25,970.23	\$ 25,970.23	\$ 28,154.23	\$ 28,154.23

BID SCHEDULE A
16" Low-Zone Water Main

Bid Item	Item Description	Total Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate		MainLine Contracting, Inc.		Quinn Construction, Inc.		Highmark, Inc.		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		Shovelhead Construction, Inc.		Site Work Specialists, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
51	SD DOT Type B Concrete Curb and Gutter	32	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 22.42	\$ 717.44	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00
52	SD DOT Type P Concrete Curb and Gutter	20	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.10	\$ 402.00	\$ 22.42	\$ 448.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
53	SD DOT Type A PCC Approach Pavement	14	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 89.70	\$ 1,255.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,064.00
54	SD DOT Type 1 ROW Fence (Includes PP & gates)	970	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 2,172.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,335.00
55	Contractor-Furnished Borrow	150	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 1,345.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
56	Type 2 Foundation Material	100.0	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.94	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,350.00
57	Base Course	123	TON	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 17.94	\$ 2,206.62	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,214.00
58	Gravel Surfacing	187	TON	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 17.94	\$ 3,354.78	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,179.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,366.00
59	Asphalt Concrete Composite Patching	90	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 151.08	\$ 13,597.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,950.00
60	18" Gasketed RCP	24.0	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57.87	\$ 1,388.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
61	15" RC Pipe	34	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 35.11	\$ 1,193.74	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,411.00
62	15" RCP Flared Ends	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 641.56	\$ 1,283.12	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
63	18" RC Pipe	912	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,536.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,536.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 33.08	\$ 30,168.96	\$ 38.00	\$ 34,656.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,920.00
64	18" RCP Flared End	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
65	Reset 18" RCP Flared End	1.0	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 588.83	\$ 588.83	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
66	15" CM Pipe	26.0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 29.95	\$ 778.70	\$ 23.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 962.00
67	15" CMP Flared Ends	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 302.26	\$ 604.52	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
68	Concrete Collars	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 140.15	\$ 560.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
69	Pipe Bollards	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 336.36	\$ 2,690.88	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
70	Altitude Valve Vault	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 34,360.44	\$ 34,360.44	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
71	Seeding, Fertilize & Mulch (Non-irrigated Lawn Mix)	11,000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,850.00
72	Seeding, Fertilize & Mulch (Road Ditch Mix)	3,500	SY	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,225.00
73	Tank Overflow Inlet with Grate	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
74	Class II Riprap w/fabric	62	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 49.10	\$ 3,044.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,100.00
75	6" PVC Conduit for Utility Trench	90	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 616.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
76	Utility Trenching	220	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11.23	\$ 2,470.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00
77	Compost Filter Sock	140	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 490.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.92	\$ 548.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 525.00
BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL:				\$ 625,688.00	\$ 424,245.50	\$ 467,322.00	\$ 472,076.50	\$ 473,957.10	\$ 474,386.00	\$ 488,258.85							

BID SCHEDULE A
16" Low-Zone Water Main

Bid Item	Item Description	Total Quantity	Units	Lind-Exco, Inc.		Hills Materials Company		Belair Builders, Inc. d/b/a Belair Excavating		Rapid Construction, Inc.		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
51	SD DOT Type B Concrete Curb and Gutter	32	LF	\$ 26.42	\$ 845.44	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 530.56
52	SD DOT Type P Concrete Curb and Gutter	20	LF	\$ 26.42	\$ 528.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 715.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 331.60
53	SD DOT Type A PCC Approach Pavement	14	SY	\$ 118.88	\$ 1,664.32	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 109.89	\$ 1,538.46	\$ 74.41	\$ 1,041.74
54	SD DOT Type 1 ROW Fence (Includes PP & gates)	970	LF	\$ 3.63	\$ 3,521.10	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,607.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 2,939.10	\$ 5.41	\$ 5,247.70
55	Contractor-Furnished Borrow	150	CY	\$ 11.88	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 9.93	\$ 1,489.50
56	Type 2 Foundation Material	100.0	TON	\$ 28.76	\$ 2,876.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19.69	\$ 1,969.00
57	Base Course	123	TON	\$ 16.19	\$ 1,991.37	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 789.66	\$ 19.95	\$ 2,453.85
58	Gravel Surfacing	187	TON	\$ 16.97	\$ 3,173.39	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,797.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 1,200.54	\$ 19.95	\$ 3,730.65
59	Asphalt Concrete Composite Patching	90	TON	\$ 169.25	\$ 15,232.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 148.23	\$ 13,340.70	\$ 155.60	\$ 14,004.00
60	18" Gasketed RCP	24.0	LF	\$ 51.79	\$ 1,242.96	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 43.13	\$ 1,035.12	\$ 63.97	\$ 1,535.28
61	15" RC Pipe	34	LF	\$ 42.43	\$ 1,442.62	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 55.24	\$ 1,878.16
62	15" RCP Flared Ends	2	EA	\$ 721.38	\$ 1,442.76	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 635.31	\$ 1,270.62	\$ 557.56	\$ 1,115.12
63	18" RC Pipe	912	LF	\$ 36.56	\$ 33,342.72	\$ 39.00	\$ 35,568.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 31,008.00	\$ 42.51	\$ 38,769.12	\$ 42.48	\$ 38,741.76
64	18" RCP Flared End	1	EA	\$ 773.48	\$ 773.48	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 943.00	\$ 943.00	\$ 676.88	\$ 676.88	\$ 606.18	\$ 606.18
65	Reset 18" RCP Flared End	1.0	EA	\$ 238.55	\$ 238.55	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 106.95	\$ 106.95
66	15" CM Pipe	26.0	LF	\$ 28.26	\$ 734.76	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 32.89	\$ 855.14	\$ 43.47	\$ 1,130.22
67	15" CMP Flared Ends	2	EA	\$ 182.41	\$ 364.82	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 270.57	\$ 541.14	\$ 204.03	\$ 408.06
68	Concrete Collars	4	EA	\$ 426.40	\$ 1,705.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 313.84	\$ 1,255.36
69	Pipe Bollards	8	EA	\$ 561.65	\$ 4,493.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 492.50	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 335.82	\$ 2,686.56
70	Altitude Valve Vault	1	EA	\$ 34,825.23	\$ 34,825.23	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 46,364.00	\$ 46,364.00	\$ 37,770.10	\$ 37,770.10	\$ 53,066.46	\$ 53,066.46
71	Seeding, Fertilize & Mulch (Non-irrigated Lawn Mix)	11,000	SY	\$ 0.29	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,080.00
72	Seeding, Fertilize & Mulch (Road Ditch Mix)	3,500	SY	\$ 0.26	\$ 910.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 840.00
73	Tank Overflow Inlet with Grate	1	EA	\$ 3,102.60	\$ 3,102.60	\$ 3,115.25	\$ 3,115.25	\$ 6,711.00	\$ 6,711.00	\$ 2,952.96	\$ 2,952.96	\$ 5,224.88	\$ 5,224.88
74	Class II Riprap w/fabric	62	TON	\$ 63.17	\$ 3,916.54	\$ 51.42	\$ 3,188.04	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 43.33	\$ 2,686.46	\$ 52.11	\$ 3,230.82
75	6" PVC Conduit for Utility Trench	90	LF	\$ 3.35	\$ 301.50	\$ 12.95	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17.69	\$ 1,592.10
76	Utility Trenching	220	LF	\$ 8.88	\$ 1,953.60	\$ 9.92	\$ 2,182.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 2,175.80
77	Compost Filter Sock	140	LF	\$ 4.29	\$ 600.60	\$ 7.99	\$ 1,118.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.81	\$ 673.40	\$ 4.05	\$ 567.00
BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL:				\$ 503,776.24		\$ 540,145.99		\$ 541,006.00		\$ 551,306.91		\$ 602,906.32	

**BID SCHEDULE B
1.85-MG Concrete Water Storage Tank**

				Engineers Estimate		Preload Inc.		Natgun Corporation	
Bid Item	Item Description	Total Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization & Staging Area Maintenance/Restoration	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 55,989.00	\$ 55,989.00
2	Incidental Work	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 9,036.00	\$ 9,036.00
3	Remove Barb Wire Fence	425	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 510.00
4	1.8 MG Water Tank, Appurtenances, & Tank Mixing System	1	LS	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 941,240.00	\$ 941,240.00	\$ 1,024,900.00	\$ 1,024,900.00
5	Non Expansive Engineered Fill	4,900	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 80,850.00
6	Tank Site & Access Road Excavation/Grading	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 75,295.00	\$ 75,295.00
7	Waste Material Disposal	7,800	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 50,700.00
8	Gravel Surfacing	122	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,440.00
9	SDDOT Type 1 ROW Fence (includes post panels & gates)	750	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 3,825.00
10	6' Chainlink Fence with gates (Brown Vinyl Coated)	810	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 17,253.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 18,387.00
11	1.5"-3" Rock (Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control)	30	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00
12	18" CM Pipe	24	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 912.00
13	Compost Filter Sock	800	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,360.00
14	Temporary Sediment Trap	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00
15	Class II Rip Rap w/Fabric	55	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 3,624.50
16	Seed, Fertilize & Mulch (Road Ditch Mix)	15,000	SY	\$ 0.80	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,000.00
17	Turf Reinforcement Mat	324	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,592.00
18	Asphalt Concrete Composite	87	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 19,227.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 10,788.00
19	Project Sign	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
BID SCHEDULE B TOTAL:				\$ 1,714,155.00		\$ 1,241,417.00		\$ 1,352,733.50	

Shaded cells denote errors in extension

I hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately represents the actual bids received for this project:

Rich Marsh, P.E.